TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tandy Leather Company, Inc.		06/16/2006	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Leather Factory, Inc.	
Street Address:	3847 East Loop 820 South	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1023963	TANDY LEATHER COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)377-1120

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8173770060

Email: slawrence@loewarren.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen D Lawrence
Address Line 1: PO Box 100609

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76185-0609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TLF-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D Lawrence
Signature:	/Stephen D Lawrence/
Date:	06/19/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0420

900051435

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1023963#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

MARK: TANDY LEATHER COMPANY

U.S. Registration No. 1023963 Registered on October 28, 1975

ASSIGNOR: Tandy Leather Company, Inc., a Nevada corporation

3847 East Loop 820 South Fort Worth, Texas 76105

ASSIGNEE: The Leather Factory, Inc., a Nevada corporation

3847 East Loop 820 South Fort Worth, Texas 76105

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the registered trademark shown above since May 10, 2001, by virtue of an Assignment, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2001, at Reel/Frame 2309/0004.

For valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor grants and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in the trademark and its registration, together with all that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of the mark.

TANDY LEATHER COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation

By: William M. Warren,

Secretary Warren

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TARRANT

Subscribed to and sworn before me this _____ day of June, 2006.

STEPHANE A. MERCK
ACTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
MAGABRICA 09-19-2007

RECORDED: 06/19/2006

Notary Public, State of Texas

TRADEMARK REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0422